The Town’s current 10-year Master Plan, adopted in December 2011, establishes a population 
not to exceed 6,500 in the foreseeable future. In March 2002, the Town adopted a policy whereas 
the existing wells connected to the system are for current residents.  Any additional residential 
construction shall be based on a calculation of three hundred twenty-five (325) gallons per day 
per residence.   

The Town has developed Water Capacity Management Plan.  The Plan identifies wells that must 
be brought online by developers prior to the issuance of allocation to remain in compliance with 
the above policy.  Although the permitted withdrawal will be consistent with MDE’s 325